
NATURE BIOTECHNOLOGY   VOLUME 24   NUMBER 8   AUGUST 2006 1033

Corrigendum: ORFeome cloning and global analysis of protein localization in 
the fission yeast Schizosaccharomyces pombe
Akihisa Matsuyama, Ritsuko Arai, Yoko Yashiroda, Atsuko Shirai, Ayako Kamata, Shigeko Sekido, Yumiko Kobayashi, Atsushi Hashimoto, 
Makiko Hamamoto, Yasushi Hiraoka, Sueharu Horinouchi & Minoru Yoshida
Nat. Biotechnol. 24, 841–847 (2006); published online 25 June 2006; corrected after print 25 July 2006

In the print version of this article and the version initially published online, the last sentence of the URLs section in Methods, p.846, reads, “Sequence 
information regarding the entry clones constructed in this study is also available on our website.” The sentence should read, “Sequence informa-
tion and localizome data regarding the entry clones constructed in this study are available in Supplementary Table 6 online and on the RIKEN 
website.” The sequence information and localizome data for the entry clones has been posted on the Nature Biotechnology website. The error have 
been corrected in the HTML and PDF versions of the article.

Corrigendum: Drugging the PI3 kinome
Paul Workman, Paul A Clarke, Sandrine Guillard & Florence I Raynaud
Nat. Biotechnol. 24, 794–796 (2006)

In the print and online versions, the page numbers for reference number 3 are incorrect. The correct reference is Knight Z.A. et al. Cell 125, 733–747 
(2006).

Corrigendum: Dual selection enhances the signaling specificity of a variant 
of the quorum-sensing transcriptional activator LuxR
Cynthia H Collins, Jared R Leadbetter & Frances H Arnold
Nat. Biotechnol. 24, 708–712 (2006); published online 21 May 2006; corrected after print 25 July 2006

In the Methods section, p.711, “Library construction and selection,” line 11 of the print version of this article and the version initially published 
online, the plates used for rounds of ON selection were incorrectly said to contain 3OC6HSL. The text should read “…plated onto LB agar plates 
containing 50 µg/ml kanamycin, 150 µg/ml chloramphenicol and 100 nM C10HSL.” The error has been corrected in the HTML and PDF versions 
of the article.

Corrigendum: Insights into US public biotech sector using patenting trends
Saurabh Aggarwal, Vinay Gupta & Sharmistha Bagchi-Sen
Nat. Biotechnol. 24, 643–651 (2006)

The affiliation for S.B.-S. was incomplete and misspelled. Wilkeson Quad was misspelled as Wildeson Quad. The affiliation should read: Department 
of Geography, 105 Wilkeson Quad, State University of New York-Buffalo, Buffalo, New York 14261, USA.

Corrigendum: Design of a genome-wide siRNA library using an artificial 
neural network
Dieter Huesken, Joerg Lange, Craig Mickanin, Jan Weiler, Fred Asselbergs, Justin Warner, Brian Meloon, Sharon Engel, Avi Rosenberg, 
Dalia Cohen, Mark Labow, Mischa Reinhardt, François Natt & Jonathan Hall
Nat. Biotechnol. 23, 995–1001 (2005), published online 17 July 2005; corrected after print 25 July 2006

In the Methods section, p. 1,000, col. 2, paragraph 2, the text beginning: “The whole plate was discarded if for any time point…” and ending, “The 
final data set contained 2,431 sequences.” inaccurately described the procedure. The text should read: “Data points for 2,675 siRNAs were carried 
forward from successful transfections and for which inhibition to ≤60% of residual levels by the positive control siRNA was reached at any time 
point on either plate, compared to the negative control. Subsequently, 9% of this data was discarded because data points showed a standard devia-
tion of ≥30%. The final data set contained 2,431 sequences with Pearson coefficients of correlation of ≥0.7 between duplicate plates. The data 
points for each siRNA were averaged and used for neural net training and testing. Inhibition data before normalization will be made available on 
request to the authors.” This correction does not alter any of the data, the tables, the figures or the text in the remainder of the publication and 
supplementary material. The error has been corrected in the PDF versions of the article.

CORR IGENDA
©

20
06

 N
at

u
re

 P
u

b
lis

h
in

g
 G

ro
u

p
  

h
tt

p
:/

/w
w

w
.n

at
u

re
.c

o
m

/n
at

u
re

b
io

te
ch

n
o

lo
g

y


	Corrigendum: ORFeome cloning and global analysis of protein localization in the fission yeast Schizosaccharomyces pombe


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (None)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.3
  /CompressObjects /Off
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams true
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize false
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage false
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 450
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 450
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 2400
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.00000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck true
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly true
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox false
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.30000
    0.30000
    0.30000
    0.30000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (OFCOM_PO_P1_F60)
  /PDFXOutputCondition (OFCOM_PO_P1_F60)
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f300130d330b830cd30b9658766f8306e8868793a304a3088307353705237306b90693057305f00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /FRA <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU <FEFF004e005000470020005000520049004e005400200050004400460020004a006f00620020004f007000740069006f006e0073002e002000320032006e0064002000530065007000740065006d00620065007200200032003000300034002e002000500044004600200031002e003300200043006f006d007000610074006900620069006c006900740079002e>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [665.858 854.929]
>> setpagedevice


